# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3153291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID SHIM	09/18/2014
BRAD BICKNELL	09/18/2014
GEORGE VARGHESE	09/18/2014
NICK GERNER	09/18/2014
WEILIE YI	11/21/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLACED, INC.
Street Address:	1205 SECOND AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 220
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14300102

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)359-4427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

kchance@perkinscoie.com Email:

PERKINS COIE LLP **Correspondent Name:** P.O. BOX 1247 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: PATENT-SEA

SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076347-8002.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN CHANCE
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Chance/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2014

**Total Attachments: 8** 

REEL: 034540 FRAME: 0534 503106684

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 034540 FRAME: 0535

### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- David Shim having a mailing address of 2911 2nd Ave, #1011, Seattle,
   Washington 98121;
- Brad Bicknell having a mailing address of 5252 15th Ave NE, Seattle,
   Washington 98105;
- George Varghese having a mailing address of 13448 135th Ave NE, Kirkland,
   Washington 98034;
- Nick Gerner having a mailing address of 3222 45th Ave SW, Seattle,
   Washington 98116;
- Weilie Yi having a mailing address of 1847 Sea Rocket LN, Carlsbad,
   California 92011.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled INFERENCE PIPELINE SYSTEM AND METHOD, and filed on June 9, 2014 as U.S. Application No. 14/300,102 (the "Application").

Placed, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1205 Second Avenue, Suite 220, Seattle, Washington 98101 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the

Assignment for U.S. Patent Application No. 14/300,102 Filed: June 9, 2014

1

0763478002US1

right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Assignment for U.S. Patent Application No. 14/300,102 Filed: June 9, 2014

76347-8002.US01/LEGAL123397507.1

3

0783478002UE1

For Placed, Inc.:		
Date: 9-18-14	Signature	
		Authorized Signer
		David Shim
		Authorized Signer – Printed Name
		Authorized Signer - Title

Assignment for U.S. Patent Application No. 14/300,102 Filed: June 9, 2014

3

9285478002U83

Date:	
State of County of On this personal	day of <u>September</u> , <u>2014</u> , before me y came <u>David Shim</u> , to me known to be the individual din and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
	hotery Public  State of Weshington  SAMANTHA SAVAGE  My Appointment Expires Jul 12, 2018

Date: 역/	<u>  8/14                                   </u>	nature Brad B	<u>////</u> licknell	4
United States of State of County of On this	lkslinglen 199	) ss:: <u>Hemelter</u> , nell egoing instrun	, to me known to nent, and acknow	, before me be the individual ledged execution

5

Date	<u> </u>
	George Varghese
Date:	<u> </u>
United :	States of America, (1997)
State of	[
County	of ////////////////////////////////////
ŕ	
On this	
	ally came George Vårghese , to me known to be the individual
•	ed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
of the s	
J. 11.0 J	
	Notary Public ( )
	Application that the Alberthe
	Martiner Britain
	Motory Public Entry of Westington
	aanaatta kataata 🎉 💮 💮
	<b>J. By Appointment Expires Jul 12, 2016</b>

Assignment for U.S. Patent Application No. 14/300,102 Filed: June 9, 2014

0763478002U64

76347-8002.US01/LEGAL123397597.1

Date:	9-76-74 Signature Nick Gerner
State of County of On this personally	and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
	Notery Public State of Weekington SAMANTHA SAVASE My Appointment Expires July 12, 2018

Date: 11/21/2014	Signature	<u> </u>	
	Weille	Yi	*
United States of America State of <u>Califer</u> County of <u>San D</u>	<u>cala</u> ) ss.: 1.892		
On this 1 1 t day of personally came described in and who execute of the same.	MOV Wellie VI ad the foregoing instrur	ment, and ackno	

OFFICIAL SEAL
SCOTT M. LAZENBY
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SE
COMM. NO. 2088 A0
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. OCT 30, 2018

Assignment for U.S. Patent Application No. 14/300,192 Filed: June 9, 2014

078/3479000008/4

**RECORDED: 12/18/2014**